
Incident # Date 
Reported

Time 
Reported

Address Incident Type Action Taken

2300003357 3/12/2023 6:48 PM BRIGHAM ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2300003355 3/12/2023 4:31 PM OTIS ST Assault Report

2300003350 3/12/2023 1:35 PM KRISTYN DR Ambulance Assisted Party

2300003329 3/12/2023 12:02 AM SOUTHWEST CUT Keep The Peace Assisted Party

2300003433 3/13/2023 9:48 PM BROOKSIDE LN Ambulance Assisted Party

2300003428 3/13/2023 5:30 PM WASHBURN ST Fraud Report

2300003425 3/13/2023 4:42 PM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2300003424 3/13/2023 4:09 PM SMITH RD Fraud Report

2300003420 3/13/2023 3:06 PM SOLOMON POND RD / 
BEARFOOT RD

Hit and Run Report

2300003418 3/13/2023 2:48 PM CEDAR HILL ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2300003400 3/13/2023 11:22 AM MAPLE ST Fraud Report

2300003393 3/13/2023 10:16 AM WHEELWRIGHT DR Well Being Check Checked/Secure

2300003392 3/13/2023 10:01 AM WEST ST Accident:P.I. Report

2300003391 3/13/2023 9:52 AM SOUTHWEST CUT Oper. Under the Influence Arrest

2300003444 3/14/2023 11:23 AM BUENA VISTA DR / SCHOOL 
ST

Larceny Report

2300003439 3/14/2023 8:38 AM BELMONT ST / SOUTHWEST 
CUT

Accident:P.I. Report

2300003461 3/14/2023 8:27 PM GOODNOW CIR Ambulance Assisted Party

2300003456 3/14/2023 5:02 PM WEST MAIN ST Well Being Check Unable to locate

2300003531 3/15/2023 10:01 PM RICE AVE Ambulance Assisted Party

2300003526 3/15/2023 7:31 PM WESSON TER Ambulance Assisted Party

2300003497 3/15/2023 1:30 PM SHOPS WAY Shoplifting Report

2300003494 3/15/2023 12:32 PM WEST MAIN ST / 
WESTBROOK RD

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report

2300003581 3/16/2023 4:55 PM BLAKE ST Well Being Check Assisted Party

2300003580 3/16/2023 4:31 PM SOUTHWEST CUT Ambulance Assisted Party

2300003579 3/16/2023 4:23 PM MAIN ST Accident:P.D. Report

2300003578 3/16/2023 4:06 PM MAYNARD ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2300003575 3/16/2023 3:13 PM SOUTH ST Dog Complaint Spoken To

2300003572 3/16/2023 2:43 PM SOUTH ST / NORTHGATE RD Found Property Report

2300003549 3/16/2023 8:01 AM LYMAN ST Accident:P.D. Report

2300003543 3/16/2023 1:45 AM MAIN ST / HEMLOCK DR Oper. Under the Influence Arrest

2300003647 3/17/2023 7:19 PM CEDAR HILL ST Ambulance Assisted Party
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2300003646 3/17/2023 7:06 PM ELIZABETH DR Keep The Peace Report

2300003630 3/17/2023 3:10 PM CRAWFORD ST Well Being Check Checked/Secure

2300003691 3/18/2023 11:16 PM WHITNEY ST Disturbance Spoken To

2300003684 3/18/2023 8:45 PM SOUTH ST Well Being Check Assisted Party

2300003683 3/18/2023 5:56 PM MAIN ST Oper. Under the Influence Arrest

2300003673 3/18/2023 12:46 PM SOUTHWEST CUT / KING ST CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Arrest

2300003668 3/18/2023 10:51 AM WHITNEY ST Animal Calls Gone on Arrival

2300003666 3/18/2023 10:20 AM MAIN ST Fraud Report

2300003659 3/18/2023 7:22 AM SCHOOL ST Fraud Report

Arrests:
Incident # Arrest Date /Time Name Address Age Race Gender

2300003683 03/18/2023 6:02 PM Cooley,Edward 
Ronald

7 E Main St Northborough, MA 
01532

53 W M

Charges

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/L OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%, 3RD OFFENSE c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

90/24I ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I

90/13B/A ELECTRONIC DEVICE, USE WHILE OPERATING MV, 1st OFFENSE* c90 §13B

2300003673 03/18/2023 12:52 PM Lizaola-
Ayala,Gerardo

39 Pleasant St Apt. A6 
Northborough, MA

29 W M

Charges

90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

90/13B/A ELECTRONIC DEVICE, USE WHILE OPERATING MV, 1st OFFENSE* c90 §13B

2300003543 03/16/2023 2:06 AM Mateus,Marcos 
Andre

22 Washington St Apt. A 
Marlborough, MA 01752

40 W M

Charges

90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A
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2300003391 03/13/2023 10:07 AM Venugopal,Arun 3107 Townsend Blvd Apt 07 
Westborough, MA 01581

41 I M

Charges

89/11 CROSSWALK VIOLATION * c89 §11

90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

90/24/J OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
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